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1
Gross Parking Area Exclusions Gross Floor Area Unit Mix Parking Matrix o
A B C H | J K L M N 0] BUILDING 1 P2 P1 G L1 Total
Building Levels Bel de Utility/Mech Standard 86 118 69 0 273
Parking, Bike Parking elow grade Utllity/viec Residential Studio JR1 1BR JR2 / 1BR+D 2BR JR3/ 2BR+D 3BR Total Units ADA Car 0 0 0 7
rooms, Storage, Shafts
ADA Van 0 0 0 2
Visitor 0 0 21 0 21
BUILDING 1 EV 0 0 16 0 16
P2 El. 233'-0" Parking Level 2 44,717.00 5,171.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 EV Ready 29 29 0 0 58
P1 El. 243'-0" Parking Level 1 53,302.00 1,909.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Compact 4 1 1 0 6
G El. 253'-0" Ground Level 43,112.00 5,166.00 11,783 0 0 0 11 1 0 0 12 Building 1 Subtotal 119 148 116 0 383
1 El. 263'-6" 1st Residential Level 2,878.00 0.00 53,637 4 5 13 6 1 1 0 30
2 El. 274'-6" 2nd Residential Level 0.00 0.00 52,886 7 9 23 8 8 2 1 58 BUILDINGS 2 & 3 P2 P1 G L1 Total
3 El. 285'-2" 3rd Residential Level 0.00 0.00 58,305 9 8 26 9 9 2 1 64 Standard 22 22
4 El. 295'-10" 4th Residential Level 0.00 0.00 58,400 9 8 26 9 9 2 1 64 EV 2 2
5 El. 306'-6" 5th Residential Level 0.00 0.00 58,301 9 8 26 9 9 2 1 64 EV Ready 6 6 2
6 El. 317'-2" 6th Residential Level 0.00 0.00 56,998 9 8 26 9 9 2 1 64 Buildings 2 & 3 Subtotal 30 30 o
7 El. 327'-10" 7th Residential Level 0.00 0.00 56,807 9 8 26 9 9 2 1 64
Site Total Provided ‘ 413
|Building 1 Subtotal | 144,009.00 || 12,246.00 B 407,116 | 56 54 166 70 55 13 6 420
475 (1.125 Spaces/Unit for the first 200 Units, 1 space/Unit after per
BUILDING 2 ordinance)
1 Ground / Garage Level 6,320.00 0.00 L ILEa Site Total I:‘(equwed (.4 ratio per Parking Guidelines for Multi-Family Residential projects
2 1st Residential Level 0.00 0.00 7,265.00 Parking 180 approved by special exception in the Rosslyn-Ballston and Richmond Hwy
Metro Corridors)
3 2nd Residential Level 0.00 0.00 7,900.00
4 3rd Residential Level 0.00 0.00 7,810.00 10 (.05 Spaces/Unit for the first 200 Units for Residential Visitor parking)
T Terrace 0.00 0.00 940.00
Building 2 Subtotal 6,320.00 0.00 25,630.00 - - - - 15 - - 15 BUILDING 1 LOADING 3
Required Spaces (1 Loading space / 200 units or fraction thereof per Ordinance) 3 - h (o) rd ‘ CO p I an ‘ MAaAcC h‘l'
BUILDING 3 Provided Spaces 2
1 Ground / Garage Level 6,320.00 0.00 1,680.00 Required Space Dimension 12' wide x 25' long x 14' tall
2 1st Residential Level 0.00 0.00 7,265.00 Provided Space Dimension 12' wide x 40' long x 16' tall Vol
\ /
3 2nd Residential Level 0.00 0.00 7,900.00 N \ / ,
4 3rd Residential Level 0.00 0.00 7,810.00 BICYCLE PARKING AN Ve
~ s
T Terrace 0.00 0.00 940.00 BUILDING 1 P2 P1 G L1 Total - _
Building 3 Subtotal 6,320.00 0.00 25,595.00 - - - - 15 - - 15 Class 1 0 0 194 44 238 - —
Class 3 10 10 - -
Building 2 & 3 Subtotal 12,640.00 0.00 51,225.00 - - - - 30 - - 30 Building 1 Subtotal - - 204 44 248 _ -
s ~
N
Site Total 156,649.00 12,246.00 458,341.24 56 54 166 70 85 13 6 450 BUILDINGS 2, 3 P2 P1 G L1 Total d / \
Class 1 12 12 4 / I P\ \
NOTE: 20 of the 30 units found in Buildings 2 & 3 allow for an alternate configuration as a 3 bedroom unit. Class 3 4 4 = I
NOTE: Tandem spaces in garages serving Buildings 2 and 3 provide additional parking that may be used by visitors. Driveways serving each unit are also large enough to accommodate a visitor’s vehicle. Buildings 2 & 3 Subtotal - - 16 0 16
Site Total Provided 264 PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION: | CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED OR
APPROVED BY ME, AND THAT | AM A DULY LICENSED ARCHITECT UNDER THE LAWS OF THE
STATE OF MARYLAND
Zoning Information 1 11/23/2021 4.1 SITE PLAN SUBMISSION
2 01/25/2022 4.1 SITE PLAN ACCEPTANCE
Zoning Category Allowable/Required Proposed 3 05/03/2022 4.1 SITE PLAN ACCEPTANCE
Zoning Classification C-0-2.5 C-0-2.5 4 05/23/2022 4.1 S.P. POST ACCEPTANCE
Site Area for Density Purposes N/A 164,010 SF S 12/23/2022 4.1 SITE PLAN RESUBMISSION
TE 6 05/17/2023 4.1 SITE PLAN RESUBMISSION
Building 1
Building 1 Proposed Plan N/A 407,116 GFA
- . . . 7 Stories, 83'-6" to Main Roof,
Building 1 Height / # of Stories 16 Stories 944" to Penthouse Roof
Min. Property Set Backs N/A None
# of Units N/A 420 Units 5 —
Building2 & 3 e no. date revision
Building 2 Proposed Plan N/A 25,630 GFA Project Number
Building 2 Height / # of Stories 16 Stories > Stories, 50" to Main R(.)Of' >9 220185.00
to Terrace Pop-Up Staircase Proi
roject
Building 3 Proposed Plan N/A 25,595 GFA
Building 3 Height / # of Stories 16 Stories > Stories, 46" to Main R(.)Of' >> 4600 N FAI RFAX
to Terrace Pop-Up Staircase
Min. Property Set Backs N/A None
# of Units N/A 30 UNITS
Phase
Residential Density Analysis — Site Plan Approval 4 . 1 S U BMI SS I ON
SITE AREA FOR DENSITY PURPOSES 164,010 SF
BASE DENSITY — UNIT COUNT (115 UNITS/ACRE) 433 UNITS 6
BONUS DENSITY AREA (0.25 FAR LEED GOLD BONUS) 41,002.5 o Date
AVERAGE UNIT SIZE 1,018.50 05/17/2023
BONUS DENSITY — UNIT COUNT 40 UNITS Scale
TOTAL DENSITY — BASE & BONUS 473 UNITS
ADDITIONAL BONUS DENSITY REQUESTED 0 UNITS
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750 E. Pratt St, Suite 1100 Baltimore, MD 21202
p. 410.837.7311
. . LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
RESIDENTIAL UTILITY AND PARKING AREA Land Design
MECHANICAL ROOMS 200 S Peyton St Alexandria, VA 22314
p. 703.549.7784
RESIDENTIAL COMMON . STORAGE ROOMS D OPEN TO BELOW CIVIL ENGINEERS
Walter L. Phillips
207 Park Ave Falls Church, VA 22046
. p. 703.532.6163
SHAFTS
(BELOW GRADE) 1
GFA INCLUSIONS GFA EXCLUSIONS UNACCOUNTED
GROUND LEVEL
RESIDENTIAL 3,748 SF
SHAFT RESIDENTIAL 6,396 SF
1795F RESIDENTIAL COMMON 1,468 SF
RESIDENTIAL COMMON 172 SF
UTILITY 11,783 SF
357 SF
ay :
RESIDENTIAL 7,158 SF
RESIDENTIAL 7,651 SF 2
RESIDENTIAL 10,269 SF -
RESIDENTIAL 8,499 SF
RESIDENTIAL 2,156 SF
RESIDENTIAL COMMON 17,904 SF
53,637 SF
L2
RESIDENTIAL 17,385 SF
RESIDENTIAL 29,407 SF
RESIDENTIAL COMMON 6,095 SF
52,886 SF
BELOW GRADE
L3
RESIDENTIAL 19,270 SF
RESIDENTIAL 33,019 SF
RESIDENTIAL COMMON 6,015 SF
58,305 SF
> hord I h
La — hord | coplan  macht
RESIDENTIAL 19,366 SF
RESIDENTIAL 33,020 SF
RESIDENTIAL COMMON 6,014 SF
58,400 SF
VWV
OPE Low LS \ \ / /
RESIDENTIAL 19,270 SF N y
RESIDENTIAL 33,016 SF ~ -
6 D y) 6 H P1 BEN TO BELO RESIDENTIAL COMMON 6,015 SF - _
58,301 SF - _
A-34 | A-02 | 1" =50-0" A-30 | A-02 | 1" =50-0"
L6 - -
RESIDENTIAL 18,950 SF - =
RESIDENTIAL 32,033 SF - =~
RESIDENTIAL COMMON 6,015 SF - ~
56,998 SF 7 N
/ 7 .
AINTENANCE GROSS PARKING ARE / L7 z P
1075 5% pris RESIDENTIAL 18,935 SF
RESIDENTIAL 31,849 SF
OPEN TO BELOW RESIDENTIAL COMMON 6,022 SF
56,807 SF PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION: | CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED OR
HAFT 407 1 16 SF APPROVED BY ME, AND THAT | AM A DULY LICENSED ARCHITECT UNDER THE LAWS OF THE
GROSS PARKING AREA 2705F , STATE OF MARYLAND
b 1 11/23/2021 4.1 SITE PLAN SUBMISSION
2 01/25/2022 4.1 SITE PLAN ACCEPTANCE
3 05/03/2022 4.1 SITE PLAN ACCEPTANCE
------------- 4 05/23/2022 4.1 S.P. POST ACCEPTANCE
.......... 5 12/23/2022 4.1 SITE PLAN RESUBMISSION
6 05/17/2023 4.1 SITE PLAN RESUBMISSION
GROSS PARKING AREA
| 2187 5F
| | Y 5
2 S’RESiDENIlA 77777 P2 e no. date revision
| s | |GROSS PARKING AREA | 44,717 SF| Project Number
fm 44,717 SF
220185.00
, P1 Project
] ””ﬂﬂ GROSS PARKING AREA 53,302 SF
600 N FAIRFA
i m RESIDENTIAL 4 F I F X
—— o GROUND LEVEL
RESIDENTIAL COMMON fESlEZEriTlAL; GROSS PARKING AREA 43,112 SF
] ‘\‘ 172 SF - Il 43,1 12 SF
. Y L1 Phase
GROSS PARKING AREA 2,878 SF
. 2878 SF 4.1 SUBMISSION
RESIDENTIAL |
— 6396 SF ‘\‘ | 144,009 SF
| | |
N RESIDENTIAL 6
N PACE J/'\| SPACE 2 7651 S|
OPENTO ° Dbate
‘ 05/17/2023
BELOW \| = — e —
Scale
RESlDENTLASlS_F COMMON As indicated
GROSS PARKING AREA Drawing
BUILDING 1 - FLOOR AREA
No
9D|GROUND LEVEL OH L1
AO02 | A-02 | 1"=50-0" A02 | A-02 | 1"=50-0"
[ |
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SHAFTS
(BELOW GRADE) ’
GFA INCLUSIONS GFA EXCLUSIONS UNACCOUNTED

GROSS FLOOR AREA

GROUND LEVEL

RESIDENTIAL 3,748 SF
RESIDENTIAL 6,396 SF
RESIDENTIAL COMMON 1,468 SF
RESIDENTIAL COMMON 172 SF
11,783 SF
L1
RESIDENTIAL 7,158 SF
RESIDENTIAL 7,651 SF 2
RESIDENTIAL 10,269 SF|
RESIDENTIAL 8,499 SF
RESIDENTIAL 2,156 SF
RESIDENTIAL COMMON 17,904 SF
53,637 SF
RESIDENTIA! RESIDENTIA
17385 SF 19366 SF
ESIDENTIAL L2
RESIDENTIAL 17,385 SF
RESIDENTIAL 29,407 SF
RESIDENTIAL COMMON 6,095 SF
52,886 SF
L3
RESIDENTIAL 19,270 SF
RESIDENTIAL 33,019 SF
— — —] RESIDENTIAL COMMON 6,015 SF
58,305 SF
MMON 3
RESIDENTIAL COMMON m RESIDENTIAL COMMON T | L4 e hord ‘ COpIdn ‘ maChi'
RESIDENTIAL 19,366 SF
T T RESIDENTIAL 33,020 SF
RESIDENTIAL RESIDENTIAL COMMON 6,014 SF
o — RESIDENTIAL m | 58,400 SF
33019 SF \ \ I I /
RESIDENTIAL 19,270 SF N /s
RESIDENTIAL 33,016 SF ~ -
RESIDENTIAL COMMON 6,015 SF ~ ~
58,301 SF - -
L6 — —
RESIDENTIAL 18,950 SF
RESIDENTIAL 32,033 SF - =
RESIDENTIAL COMMON 6,015 SF - ~
56,998 SF 7 , N N
6C|L2 6E|L3 6H|L4 . 4 Cr D
A02 | A-03 | 1"=50-0" A-30 | A-03 | 1"=50-0" A-30 | A-03 | 1"=50-0" RESIDENTIAL 18,935 SF
RESIDENTIAL 31,849 SF
RESIDENTIAL COMMON 6,022 SF
56,807 SF PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION: | CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED OR
APPROVED BY ME, AND THAT | AM A DULY LICENSED ARCHITECT UNDER THE LAWS OF THE
407,116 SF STATE OF MARYLAND
1 11/23/2021 4.1 SITE PLAN SUBMISSION
2 01/25/2022 4.1 SITE PLAN ACCEPTANCE
3 05/03/2022 4.1 SITE PLAN ACCEPTANCE
4 05/23/2022 4.1 S.P. POST ACCEPTANCE
5 12/23/2022 4.1 SITE PLAN RESUBMISSION
6 05/17/2023 4.1 SITE PLAN RESUBMISSION
5
pr— no. date revision
Project Number
GROSS PARKING AREA 220185.00
RESIDENTIA RESIDENTIA
19270 SF 18935 SF Project
RESIDENTIAL by
18950 SF
[GROSS PARKING AREA | 44,717 SF| 4600 N FAIRFAX
44,717 SF
P1
- : GROSS PARKING AREA 53,302 SF
53,302 SF Phase
GROUND LEVEL
| GROSS PARKING AREA 43,112 SF| 4°1 SUBMISSION
NTﬁlmA;EF COMMON MMON 43,112 SF
RESIDENTIAL COMMON
6015 SF ]_ ]_ ]— L1 6 D
RESIDENTIAL o ate
W ; GROSS PARKING AREA ;,g;g :E | 05/17/2023
RESIDENTIAL — - = 144,009 SF Scale
As indicated
1 1 1 1 1 1
| L Drawing
9C]|i5 OE |16 OH|L7 X
(o]
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: m —— | AE 1BR+D HOUSE 1BR+D 4 05/23/2022 4.1 S.P. POST ACCEPTANCE
,I i N | 5 12/23/2022 4.1 SITE PLAN RESUBMISSION
| [ i > JR2/ N , | | 6 05/17/2023 4.1 SITE PLAN RESUBMISSION
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EXTERIOR ELEVATION KEYNOTES
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* BIKE RACKS (6 PER BUILDING =TOTAL 12) I: o
oY ¢ o
TOTAL GFA CALCULATIONS — < CZ)
< -
O
LL =
BUILDING # RESIDENTIAL GFA E
BUILDING 02 25,510 SQ FT S <
BUILDING 03 25,510 SQFT (D=
TOTAL 51,020 SQFT q—
GFA INCLUDING SHEDS:
*BUILDING 02 SHEDS: 85 SQ FT + 35 SQ FT (TOTAL = 25,630 SQ FT)
*BUILDING 03 SHED: 85 SQ FT (TOTAL = 25,595 SQ FT)
UNIT TYPE GROSS PARKING AREA
UNIT A 1,432 SQFT
UNIT B1 1,902 SQFT
UNIT B2 1,768 SQFT
TOTAL ( A+B1+B2) 5,102 SQFT
LEVEL # RESIDENTIAL GFA
LEVEL 01 319 SQFT
LEVEL 02 1,453 SQFT SUBMISSIONS
NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
LEVEL 03 1,580 SQFT
LEVEL 04 1,562 SQFT
TERRACE 188 SQFT
TOTAL 5,102 SQFT

SCALE:

SHEET TITLE:

BUILDINGS 02 & 03 - OVERALL PLANS -
LEVEL 01 & 02

SHEET NO:

A-51

PARTY, WITHOUT

TO ANY THIRD

FORM OR MATTER WHATSOEVER, NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED

ES ITS COMMON-LAW COPYRIGHT AND

©2022 LESSARD DESIGN INC. EXPRESSLY RESERVI
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GROSS FLOOR AREA LEGEND

GFA INCLUSIONS

CONDITIONED SPACE

RESIDENTIAL - UNIT A

RESIDENTIAL - UNIT B1

RESIDENTIAL - UNIT B2

GFA EXCLUSIONS

UNCONDITIONED SPACE

OPEN TO BELOW, TERRACE & BALCONIES

TRIPLEX ARCHITECT:

lessard

D ES I GN

8521 Leesburg Pike | Suite 700
Vienna, VA 22182
P: 571.830.1800 | F: 571.830.1801

www.Lessarddesign.com

LEVEL 03

LEVEL 04

LEVEL 03 RESIDENTIAL GFA
BUILDING 02 7,900 SQFT
BUILDING 03 7,900 SQFT
TOTAL 15,800 SQ FT

LEVEL 04 RESIDENTIAL GFA
BUILDING 02 7,810 SQFT
BUILDING 03 7,810 SQFT
TOTAL 15,620 SQFT

*STACKED & PACKED - COVERED BY U.S PATENT NO. 7,676,998

PARKING SPACE
MECHANICAL
UTILITY SHED m
EV LOCATIONS >—
' <
%  EVREADY UNIT (15% = 6 UNITS) Q Z
O)
* EV CHARGER IN UNIT (4% = 2 UNITS) E
x >
Z [
BIKE PARKING LOCATIONS < 5 t
o .
L. v« 5
* BIKE RACKS (6 PER BUILDING =TOTAL 12) (IT_) o
l : &
TOTAL GFA CALCULATIONS — < CZ)
< =
O
BUILDING # RESIDENTIAL GFA I I Z
—
BUILDING 02 25,510 SQ FT o EE
BUILDING 03 25,510 SQFT c
TOTAL 51,020 SQFT col
UNIT TYPE GROSS PARKING AREA
UNIT A 1,432 SQFT
UNIT B1 1,902 SQFT
UNIT B2 1,768 SQFT
TOTAL ( A+B1+B2) 5,102 SQFT
LEVEL # RESIDENTIAL GFA
LEVEL 01 319 SQFT
LEVEL 02 1,453 SQFT
LEVEL 03 1,580 SQFT
SUBMISSIONS
LEVEL 04 1,562 SQ FT NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
TERRACE 188 SQFT
TOTAL 5102 SQFT

SCALE:

SHEET TITLE:

BUILDINGS 02 & 03 - OVERALL PLANS -
LEVEL 03 & 04

SHEET NO:

A-52
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GROSS FLOOR AREA LEGEND

GFA INCLUSIONS

CONDITIONED SPACE

RESIDENTIAL - UNIT A

RESIDENTIAL - UNIT B1

RESIDENTIAL - UNIT B2

GFA EXCLUSIONS

UNCONDITIONED SPACE

OPEN TO BELOW, TERRACE & BALCONIES

TRIPLEX ARCHITECT:

lessard

D ES I GN

8521 Leesburg Pike | Suite 700
Vienna, VA 22182
P: 571.830.1800 | F: 571.830.1801

www.Lessarddesign.com

TERRACE PLAN

LEVEL 03 RESIDENTIAL GFA
BUILDING 02 940 SQFT
BUILDING 03 940 SQFT
TOTAL 1,880 SQFT

*STACKED & PACKED - COVERED BY U.S PATENT NO. 7,676,998

PARKING SPACE
MECHANICAL
UTILITY SHED m
EV LOCATIONS [ ]
o <
% EVREADY UNIT (15% = 6 UNITS) Q Z
O
* EV CHARGER IN UNIT (4% =2 UNITS E
o X |
Z -
>
BIKE PARKING LOCATIONS < é E
L. « 5
%  BIKE RACKS (6 PER BUILDING =TOTAL 12) CIT_) o
I z (&
TOTAL GFA CALCULATIONS — < CZ)
< l—
O
BUILDING # RESIDENTIAL GFA I I Z
]
BUILDING 02 25,510 SQFT o EE
BUILDING 03 25,510 SQ FT c
TOTAL 51,020 SQFT O
UNIT TYPE GROSS PARKING AREA
UNITA 1,432 SQFT
UNIT B1 1,902 SQFT
UNIT B2 1,768 SQFT
TOTAL ( A+B1+B2) 5,102 SQFT
LEVEL # RESIDENTIAL GFA
LEVEL 01 319 SQFT
LEVEL 02 1,453 SQFT
LEVEL 03 1,580 SQFT
SUBMISSIONS
LEVEL 04 1,562 SQFT NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
TERRACE 188 SQFT
TOTAL 5,102 SQFT
SCALE:
SHEET TITLE:
BUILDINGS 02 & 03 - OVERALL PLANS -
TERRACE PLAN
SHEET NO:

A-53
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TYPICAL 34' X 46' MULTI-FAMILY PLANS (MODULE REPEATED WITHIN BUILDING)

*3 UNITS PER MODULE.

Article 3.1.1.C. of the Zoning Ordinance defines gross floor area as follows:

Gross floor area is the sum of the area of the horizontal surface of the several floors of a building measured from the exterior faces of exterior walls, to include all floor area not
defined as gross parking area.

Gross Parking Area is defined in Article 18.2 of the Zoning Ordinance as:

The sum of the ground floor surface area actually used for parking spaces and the area of the horizontal surface of the floor(s) of a building, measured from the exterior faces of
exteriors walls, devoted to off-street parking, loading and maneuvering space including all corridors, air shafts, elevators, stairwells and toilets incidental thereto, but not including
area devoted to permitted and accessory uses other than parking and loading.

UNIT TYPE GROSS PARKING AREA
UNIT A 1,432 SQFT
UNIT B1 1,902 SQFT
UNIT B2 1,768 SQ FT
TOTAL ( A+B1+B2) 5,102 SQFT
20

UNIT - B1

UNIT - B2

1 7"0"

1 7"0"

UNIT B1

UNIT B2

ROOF PLAN

TRIPLEX ARCHITECT:

lessard

DESIGN

8521 Leesburg Pike | Suite 700
Vienna, VA 22182
P: 571.830.1800 | F: 571.830.1801

www.Lessarddesign.com

LEVEL # RESIDENTIAL GFA UNIT TYPE GROSS PARKING AREA
LEVEL 01 319 SQFT UNITA 444 SQFT
LEVEL 02 1,453 SQFT UNIT B1 410 SQFT
LEVEL 03 1,580 SQFT UNIT B2 410 SQFT
LEVEL 04 1,562 SQFT TOTAL ( A+B1+B2) 1,264 SQFT
TERRACE 188 SQFT
TOTAL 5,102 SQFT
34'-0"
| }
O L
& L
XN € >
] ' — i
l 17-0" 17-0" 170"
UNIT B1 UNIT B2 UNIT B1

LEVEL 04

*STACKED & PACKED - COVERED BY U.S PATENT NO. 7,676,998

e e e e e e e

%"‘L

LEVEL 03

—
e <
‘- 5
O
('
DRIVE AISLE x ;
*OPT. #1 - OPTIONAL 3BD / 3 BATHS =z -
*OPT. #2 - OPTIONAL ALTERNATE KITCHEN (SEE SHEET A-61) < < t
-
o
340" 34.0" I I W %
= (@)
(7]
———————— 7 o 2 o
L T T .| Z —— <t
e R 28 @)
' — T T o
A B / m Z
V) \ ~
o ;o o
| IR - <
NN Y. O
AR I {o
e <t
I\ /l I\
UNIT - A UNIT - B1 GARAGE / I\ unT-AGARAGE / | | \ UNIT-B2 GARAGE |/
é g | I /| [\ / g
| \ L / \ \ \ I
: 1111 172 110 112
| UNIT A UNITB2
: | V) N Vo
|
i A I |
L2
_DN_ st
AT T NNV
e | MR il NERES -
— T UNITB1- — [unT 81T | =uniT-A [Nt g2 Y
T T T e = 3“‘\ﬂ> )
| | | (I | 4 (R
|0 10 AN 4 aiii
i : : | :
110 1/4" 11111 172" 110 1/4" | R
UNIT B UNIT A UNIT B2 e
SUBMISSIONS
LEVEL 2 LEVEL 01 NO.|  DESCRIPTION DATE
SCALE:
SHEET TITLE:

BUILDINGS 02 & 03 - TABULATIONS - GFA

CALCULATIONS PER UNIT

SHEET NO:

A-54
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EXTERIOR ELEVATION KEYNOTES:

*STACKED & PACKED - COVERED BY U.S PATENT NO. 7,676,998

KEY DESCRIPTION
1A BRICK VENEER - DARK
1B BRICK VENEER - LIGHT
2A FIBER CEMENT SIDING - HORIZONTAL - LIGHT GRAY
2B FIBER CEMENT SIDING - HORIZONTAL - MEDIUM GRAY
2C FIBER CEMENT SIDING - HORIZONTAL - BROWN
2D FIBER CEMENT SIDING - HORIZONTAL - DARK GRAY
3A FIBER CEMENT SIDING - VERTICAL - LIGHT GRAY
3B FIBER CEMENT SIDING - VERTICAL - MEDIUM GRAY
4A FIBER CEMENT PANEL - DARK GRAY
4B FIBER CEMENT PANEL - BROWN
4C FIBER CEMENT PANEL - LIGHT GRAY
5A METAL - CANOPY
5B METAL - BALCONY
5C METAL - ALUMINUM RAILING SYSTEM
6A METAL - DOWNSPOUT
7A GARAGE DOOR
— 3B —1 2A —1 4A
C ]
g ]
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o
ENTRY
ASE :
LEVEL 01

A2 | A.55 - BUILDING 02 - SOUTH ELEVATION
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BLDG 2D
ELEV#3

— 2B

6A

BLDG 2C
ELEV#2

BLDG 2B
ELEV#3

2C

A1 | A.55 - BUILDING 02 - EAST ELEVATION

BLDG 2A
ELEV#1 - HIGH VIS.
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SUBMISSIONS
NO. DESCRIPTION DATE

SCALE:

SHEET TITLE:

BUILDING 02 - BUILDINGS ELEVATIONS

SHEET NO:

A-55
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EXTERIOR ELEVATION KEYNOTES:
KEY DESCRIPTION
1A BRICK VENEER - DARK
1B BRICK VENEER - LIGHT
2A FIBER CEMENT SIDING - HORIZONTAL - LIGHT GRAY
2B FIBER CEMENT SIDING - HORIZONTAL - MEDIUM GRAY
2C FIBER CEMENT SIDING - HORIZONTAL - BROWN
2D FIBER CEMENT SIDING - HORIZONTAL - DARK GRAY
3A FIBER CEMENT SIDING - VERTICAL - LIGHT GRAY
3B FIBER CEMENT SIDING - VERTICAL - MEDIUM GRAY
4A FIBER CEMENT PANEL - DARK GRAY
4B FIBER CEMENT PANEL - BROWN
4C FIBER CEMENT PANEL - LIGHT GRAY
5A METAL - CANOPY
5B METAL - BALCONY
5C METAL - ALUMINUM RAILING SYSTEM
6A METAL - DOWNSPOUT
7A GARAGE DOOR
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|
LEVEL 02 |
— Q = | =
= == =
I I
ENTRY
ASE
% LeveLor )/
BLDG 2A
ELEV#1 (HV)
BLDG 2A
ELEV#1

A2 | A.56 - BUILDING 02 - NORTH ELEVATION
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] il
| — [ ] [
]
©)
N
BLDG 2B BLDG 2C BLDG 2D BLDG 2E
ELEV#3 ELEV#1 ELEV#3 ELEV#1

A1 | A.56 - BUILDING 02 - WEST ELEVATION

*SEE SHEET A-61 FOR REAR OPTIONS & VENT LOCATIONS
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SCALE:

SHEET TITLE:

BUILDING 02 - BUILDINGS ELEVATIONS

SHEET NO:

A-56
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5A

TRIPLEX ARCHITECT:
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EXTERIOR ELEVATION KEYNOTES:
KEY DESCRIPTION
1A BRICK VENEER - DARK
1B BRICK VENEER - LIGHT
2A FIBER CEMENT SIDING - HORIZONTAL - LIGHT GRAY
28 FIBER CEMENT SIDING - HORIZONTAL - MEDIUM GRAY
2C FIBER CEMENT SIDING - HORIZONTAL - BROWN
2D FIBER CEMENT SIDING - HORIZONTAL - DARK GRAY
3A FIBER CEMENT SIDING - VERTICAL - LIGHT GRAY
3B FIBER CEMENT SIDING - VERTICAL - MEDIUM GRAY
4A FIBER CEMENT PANEL - DARK GRAY
4B FIBER CEMENT PANEL - BROWN
4c FIBER CEMENT PANEL - LIGHT GRAY
5A METAL - CANOPY
58 METAL - BALCONY
5C METAL - ALUMINUM RAILING SYSTEM
6A METAL - DOWNSPOUT
7A GARAGE DOOR
— 3B ] %A ] 4A 3B —1 4A — 4C
L 1 ﬁjERRACE e ﬁ’:
= ’ I e
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> il
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A2 | A.57 - BUILDING 03 - SOUTH ELEVATION
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SCALE:

SHEET TITLE:

BUILDING 03 - BUILDINGS ELEVATIONS

SHEET NO:

A-57
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EXTERIOR ELEVATION KEYNOTES:
KEY DESCRIPTION
1A BRICK VENEER - DARK
1B BRICK VENEER - LIGHT
2A FIBER CEMENT SIDING - HORIZONTAL - LIGHT GRAY
28 FIBER CEMENT SIDING - HORIZONTAL - MEDIUM GRAY
2C FIBER CEMENT SIDING - HORIZONTAL - BROWN
20 FIBER CEMENT SIDING - HORIZONTAL - DARK GRAY
3A FIBER CEMENT SIDING - VERTICAL - LIGHT GRAY
3B FIBER CEMENT SIDING - VERTICAL - MEDIUM GRAY
4A FIBER CEMENT PANEL - DARK GRAY
4B FIBER CEMENT PANEL - BROWN
4C FIBER CEMENT PANEL - LIGHT GRAY
5A METAL - CANOPY
5B METAL - BALCONY
5C METAL - ALUMINUM RAILING SYSTEM
6A METAL - DOWNSPOUT
7A GARAGE DOOR
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A2 | A.58 - BUILDING 03 - NORTH ELEVATION
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A1 | A58 - BUILDING 03 - WEST ELEVATION

*SEE SHEET A-61 FOR REAR OPTIONS & VENT LOCATIONS
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SHEET TITLE:

BUILDING 03 - BUILDINGS ELEVATIONS

SHEET NO:

A-58
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ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA

4600 FAIRFAX DRIVE

SUBMISSIONS
NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
SCALE:
SHEET TITLE:

BUILDING 04 - BUILDINGS ELEVATIONS

SHEET NO:

A-59
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ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA

4600 FAIRFAX DRIVE

SUBMISSIONS
NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
SCALE:
SHEET TITLE:

BUILDING 04 - BUILDINGS ELEVATIONS

SHEET NO:

A-60
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POP-UP STAIR C;

_ MAIN ROOF -

TOP OF FRQOFG

SLIDING DOOR

~ LEVEL 04
TOP OF PLATE g

OPT #2 - OPTIONAL ALTERNATE KITCHEN

WEST ELEVATION - LEVEL 03

*STACKED & PACKED - COVERED BY U.S PATENT NO. 7,676,998

~ LEVEL 03
TOP OF PLATE 8

SLIDING DOOR

POP-UP STAIR !;

MAIN ROOF -

TOP OF EROOFG

LEVEL 04
TOP OF PLATE 8

OPT #1 - OPTIONAL 3 BEDROOMS

LEVEL 03
TOP OF PLATE 3

WEST ELEVATION - LEVEL 03

SLIDING DOOR SLIDING DOOR

POP-UP STAIR G

~ MAIN ROOF -

TOP OF IROOF_go

~ LEVELO04
TOP OF PLATE 8

. LEVELO3
TOP OF PLATE 8

~ LEVELO02
TOP OF PLATE 8

FNTRY
— —LEVEL 01

LEVEL 2: UNIT A - STANDARD
LEVEL 3: UNIT B1/B2 - STANDARD

WEST ELEVATION

*FINAL LOCATION OF VENTS TO BE
DETERMINED THROUGH CEP.

ASE @
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SCALE:

SHEET TITLE:

BUILDINGS 02 & 03 - REAR/WEST
ELEVATION OPTIONS

SHEET NO:

A-61
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